

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 15, 2015, 3:45 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

91905-4

E MT

Supreme Court No. _____
(Court of Appeals No. 71383-3-I)

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

**COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE**

In re PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION

of

HECTOR SERANO SALINAS, Respondent.

STATE'S MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

**DAVID S. McEACHRAN,
Whatcom County Prosecuting Attorney
By HILARY A. THOMAS
Appellate Deputy Prosecutor
Attorney for Respondent
WSBA #22007**

**Whatcom County Prosecutor's Office
311 Grand Avenue, Second Floor
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 676-6784**



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION..... 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

E. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED..... 7

F. ARGUMENT 10

 1. This Court should grant review and grant the State’s request for a reference hearing to resolve the material issue of disputed fact of whether the defense invited the right to public trial error..... 11

 2. This Court should grant review in order to address the State’s argument that Salinas invited the right to public trial error he asserts by proposing a questionnaire that called for private voir dire, failing to object, and actively participating in and expanding the voir dire. 16

G. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

In re Coggin,
182 Wn.2d 115, 340 P.3d 810 (2014)..... 17

In re Copland,
176 Wn. App. 432, 309 P.3d 626 (2013)..... 7, 18

In re D'Allesandro,
178 Wn. App. 457, 314 P.3d 744 (2013) review denied, 182 Wn.2d
1021, 345 P.3d 784 (2015)..... 19

In re Morris,
176 Wn.2d 157, 288 P.3d 1140 (2012)..... 15

In re Netherton,
177 Wn.2d 798, 306 P.3d 918 (2013)..... 19

In re Orange,
152 Wn.2d. 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004)..... 15

In re Rice,
118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)..... 12, 13

In re Thompson,
141 Wn.2d 712, 10 P.3d 380 (2000)..... 17

State v. Bone-Club,
128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995)..... 9

State v. Bowen,
157 Wn. App. 821, 239 P.3d 1114 (2010)..... 15

State v. Henderson,
114 Wn.2d 867, 792 P.2d 514 (1990)..... 17

State v. Momah,
167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 321 (2009)..... 15

State v. Salinas,
169 Wn. App. 210, 279 P.3d 917 (2012) *rev. den.*, 176 Wn.2d 1002
(2013)..... 2, 3, 7

State v. Strobe,
167 Wn.2d 222, 217 P.3d 310 (2009)..... 16

State v. Studd,
137 Wn.2d 533, 973 P.2d 1049 (1999)..... 17

State Rules
RAP 16.12..... 12
